

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6- 93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 594.334USWO

03-28-2000



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101299577

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Horoshi Moriyama Mitsuru Ono Hiroyuki Sada	AUTOLIVE JAPAN., LTD. 2-15-13, Shinyokohama, Kouhoku-ku, Yokohama-shi Kanagawa 222-0033 Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: February 1, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/423,920	
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
N. G. C. D. H.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Curtis B. Hamre Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3100 Norwest Center	,
90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
27/2000 DCDATES 00000077 09423920	THE SPACE
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature: 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the February 14, 2000

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2~1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651–0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0555

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	AUTOLIV JAPAN.,	LTD.		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	2-15-13, Shinyo	kohama, Kouhoku-ku	, Yokohama-shi,	
Address(es))	Kanagawa 222-00	33 Japan		
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and		undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns e invention entitled	s and
(Title of Invention)	ACTIVATION CONTROL APPARATUS FOR AIR BAG SYSTEM .			
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on e		and/or for which application for Letters F	atent
(Insert date	(a) executed on	(Merchant & Go	uld P.C.	
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on November 16,19 Serial No/	99 data, when known.	02 U.S.A. eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	_
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin	ation application based thereon, for t	on said application and any continuation, div ne full term or terms for which the said Letter lereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferer proceeding which may arise or be declar	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired including in the preparation and prostace, reissue, reexamination, or public to the difference of the prostate of the pros	d without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining an ecution of said application(s) and the issuance proceeding, and in any litigation or other leading but not be limited to executing all paper viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	d e of legal
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	1) 并上节史 (SIGNATURE)	Hiroshi Moriyama (TYPE NAME)	February 1, 2000	
	a) RP R (SIGNATURE)	Mitsuru Ono (TYPE NAME)	February 1, 2000	
	3) HOVE TEST Z	Hiroyuki Sada (TYPE NAME)	February 1, 2000 (DATE)	
	4}(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0556

(DATE)

(DATE)

RECORDED: 02/22/2000

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)